. Na Rid Ste	NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission ame of conveying party(ies): ichard M. Allen, Michael P. Filosa		Pa 2688513 r arks: Please record the attached original documents of A stacked original documents of the stacked original documents of the stacked original documents of the stacked of	or copy thereof.
Rid Ste				
dditic	tephen J. Telfer		 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Polaroid Corporation V Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 1265 Main Street 	58 U.S. PTO 0/789600
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	ło	1(1(
	ature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other xecution Date: February 27, 2004	Merger Change of Name	City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No
. Ap	pplication number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):		
Α.	this document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. 8589-AFP)	ther with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: Februar B. Patent No.(s)	⁻ y 27, 2004
		Additional number	ers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
co Na Int Sti	ame and address of party to who oncerning document should be m ame: Polaroid Corporation ternal Address: Patent Departn treet Address: 1265 Main Street ity: Waltham State: MA Zip: 0	nent 12451	 6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit a 8. Deposit account number: 16-2195 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying T USE THIS SPACE 	account
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
То	riginal document. Gaetano D. Maccarone Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail do	mber of pages including	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> d with required cover sheet information to: s and Trademarks, Box Assignments	a true copy of the bruary 27, 2004 Date

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Richard M. Allen, of Norton, in the County of Bristol, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Michael P. Filosa, of Medfield, in the County of Norfolk, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and, Stephen J. Telfer, of Arlington, in the County of Middlesex, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventors of a certain invention for

NOVEL DYE COMPLEXES AND USE THEREOF IN IMAGING MEMBERS AND METHODS

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me of this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this

day of February, 2004.

Kichare

Richard M. Allen

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this 27^{r} day of February 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally came Richard M. Allen to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as free act and deed.

Usa L. Jerray

ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires

> *l of 2* PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0191

(SEAL)

) : ss.

)

WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this lay of February 2004.

choel P- Filoso

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) : ss.)

County of Middlesex

day of February 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally came Michael P. On this X Filosa to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as free act and deed.

M L Jerran Notary Public

(SEAL)

ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October, 29, 2004

WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this day of February 2004.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

day of February 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally came Stephen J. On this \checkmark Telfer to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as free act and deed.

USA K. Notary Publi

ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October, 29, 2004

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0192

(SEAL)

: ss.

)

RECORDED: 02/27/2004